# CH \$40.00 883552

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536218 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ron LaDuca		08/09/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IN BET GAMING INC.		
Street Address:	330 Mounts Corner Drive #208		
City:	Freehold		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07728		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88355246	3 CARD BLITZ		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7027226705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 702-722-6700

**Email:** trademarks@playags.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Abbott

Address Line 1:5475 S. Decatur Blvd, Suite 100Address Line 4:Las Vegas, NEVADA 89118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TG00085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen J. Tenud
SIGNATURE:	/EllenJTenud/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENTRON#page1.tif source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENTRON#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0830

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by RONALD ANTHONY LADUCA (a/k/a "Ronald LaDuca", "Ron LaDuca" or "Ronald A. LaDuca"), an individual and a United States citizen, having an address located at 537 Stagecoach Road, Millstone, New Jersey 08510, USA ("Assignor") to IN BET GAMING INC. a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, with a principal place of business located at 330 Mounts Corner Drive # 208 Freehold, New Jersey 07728, USA ("Assignee").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor filed an intent-to-use trademark application on March 25, 2019, and adopted use of the trademark (the "Mark") anywhere at least as early as December 10, 2018 and in Interstate Commerce at least as early as December 10, 2018, used the Mark and is the owner of the Mark, identified as follows:

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATIO N No.	OWNER
3 Card Blitz	USA	88/355,246	March 25, 2019	n/a	Ron LaDuca

WHEREAS, Assignor had a bona fide intention to use the Mark that is the subject matter of the intent-to-use application listed hereinabove in the regular course of its ongoing and existing business by developing the goods and services to which the Mark pertains and began using the Mark anywhere at least as early as December 10, 2018 and in Interstate Commerce at least as early as December 10, 2018;

WHEREAS, Assignce is the successor in interest to Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that Assignee, the successor to Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains, acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any chose in action relating to said Mark, together with only that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains and any and all goodwill associated with the Mark and the application thereof, so that Assignee may continue the existing business by developing, marketing and continuing to use the goods and services to which the Mark pertains for use in commerce on the goods and in connection with the services;

AND, WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark identified herein be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to its successor Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application identified above, together with development and marketing to which the Mark pertains, all of the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and any and all chose in action and rights of recovery based

19518678.8

on pass infringement of said Mark and/or application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every legal way to evidence, record and perfect the assignment of the Mark described in the Recitals above and to apply for and obtain recordation of, and from time to time to enforce, maintain and defend the Mark.

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Ronald Anthony LaDuca

Date: August J., 2019

State of New Jersey

County of UNION.

On the Aday of NAA. 2019, personally appeared Ronald Anthony LaDuca, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence that he is the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument as his valid act and deed.

ioury Public

[SEAL]

CHRISTINA DEAN Rotary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sep 12, 7019

8.85**681**883

**RECORDED: 08/12/2019**